Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt a resolution honoring Chief Probation Officer Todd Keating upon his retirement from the Monterey County Probation Department after over 33 years of outstanding county service.

WHEREAS, Todd Keating initiated his successful career with the Monterey County Probation Department in 1991 as a Deputy Probation Officer, rising through the ranks to Deputy Probation Officer II in 1992 to Senior Officer in 1997, Probation Services Manager in 2001, and Probation Division Manager in 2004;

WHEREAS, Todd Keating served in an executive leadership capacity as the Assistant Chief Probation Officer from 2014 through 2019, and as Chief Probation Officer since December 2019, providing a steadfast and purpose driven leadership, managing transitions and challenges with persistence and a collaborative approach;

WHEREAS, Todd Keating distinguished himself for his resolute support and guidance during the worldwide pandemic;

WHEREAS, Todd Keating dedicated his whole career to public service in support of the mission of the Probation Department, the rehabilitation and reintegration of adult and juvenile offenders into the local community, and the protection of rights for victims of crime, while faithfully serving and supporting the Monterey County Superior Court;

WHEREAS, Todd Keating has gained an outstanding reputation as a strong leader, demonstrating mature judgment, and impeccable ethics and integrity. He served as Chair of the Children's Council and the Community Restorative Justice Commission, the Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council, and the Community Corrections Partnership. He also served in the role of Rangemaster for many years;

WHEREAS, Todd Keating was instrumental in the establishment of programming and services for the Juvenile Justice Realignment of youth back to County jurisdiction;

WHEREAS, Todd Keating is recognized for his deep commitment to prevent and divert youth from the criminal justice system, work with families, utilization of Restorative Justice practices, fostering positive changes, and offering second chances to juvenile and adult offenders and;

WHEREAS, Todd Keating has chosen to retire from the Monterey County Probation Department after over 33 years of dedicated service, effective November 30, 2024. As he enters a new stage in his life, those who have been fortunate in working with him will remember his dedication to the Probation Department, his superiors, colleagues, and subordinates, and to the youth, families, and residents of Monterey County.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, on behalf of the County and all of its residents thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and thanks Chief Probation Officer **Todd Keating** for his contributions to Monterey County and wishes his success and contentment in his retirement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2024, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		

certify that the foregoing is a true copy of ar	ervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby a original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and ok for the meeting on
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By Deputy